

\*\*\*\*\*

AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:

INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED

DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT

\*\*\*\*\*

[...]

### 2.6.7 Exercise Prices

- (1) Options series of Options contracts may generally have the following exercise prices:

Exercise Prices (EP) in EUR/CHF/USD	Exercise Price Intervals in EUR, CHF or USD for Terms			
	In the first month <sup>6</sup>	up to and including three months	More than three up to and including 12 months	More than 12 months
EP ≤ 2.00	0.02	0.05	0.10	0.20
2.00 < EP ≤ 4.00	0.05	0.10	0.20	0.40
4.00 < EP ≤ 8.00	0.10	0.20	0.40	0.80
8.00 < EP ≤ 20.00	0.20	0.50	1.00	2.00
20.00 < EP ≤ 52.00	0.50	1.00	2.00	4.00
52.00 < EP ≤ 100.00	1.00	2.00	4.00	8.00
100.00 < EP ≤ 200.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	20.00
200.00 < EP ≤ 400.00	5.00	10.00	20.00	40.00
400.00 < EP	10.00	20.00	40.00	80.00

[...]

- (9) Options series of Options contracts with group ID DE11, CH11, FI11, IT11 and RU11 assigned in annex B may generally have the following exercise prices:

Exercise Prices (EP) in EUR/CHF/USD	Exercise Price Intervals in EUR, CHF or USD for Terms		
	<u>up to and including the first three months</u>	<u>More than three up to and including 12 months</u>	<u>More than 12 months</u>
<u>EP ≤ 2.00</u>	<u>0.02</u>	<u>0.10</u>	<u>0.20</u>
<u>2.00 &lt; EP ≤ 4.00</u>	<u>0.05</u>	<u>0.20</u>	<u>0.40</u>
<u>4.00 &lt; EP ≤ 8.00</u>	<u>0.10</u>	<u>0.40</u>	<u>0.80</u>
<u>8.00 &lt; EP ≤ 20.00</u>	<u>0.20</u>	<u>1.00</u>	<u>2.00</u>
<u>20.00 &lt; EP ≤ 52.00</u>	<u>0.50</u>	<u>2.00</u>	<u>4.00</u>

<sup>6</sup> Only applies to options series of options contracts on shares with group ID ~~DE11~~, DE12, DE14, AT12, ~~CH11~~, CH12, CH14, ~~FI11~~, FI12, FI14, ~~IT11~~, IT12, ~~RU11~~, RU12 and SE12 assigned in Annex B.

<u>Exercise Prices (EP) in EUR/CHF/USD</u>	<u>Exercise Price Intervals in EUR, CHF or USD for Terms</u>		
	<u>up to and including the first three months</u>	<u>More than three up to and including 12 months</u>	<u>More than 12 months</u>
<u>52.00 &lt; EP ≤ 100.00</u>	<u>1.00</u>	<u>4.00</u>	<u>8.00</u>
<u>100.00 &lt; EP ≤ 200.00</u>	<u>2.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
<u>200.00 &lt; EP ≤ 400.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
<u>400.00 &lt; EP</u>	<u>10.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>	<u>80.00</u>

[...]

\*\*\*\*\*